RESOLUTION

APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS - DONATION TO THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has received a request to appropriate funds donated by Bruton Parish Church for an Automated External Defibrillator (AED) in the Williamsburg/James City County Courthouse.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby amends the budget and appropriates \$3,000 in donated funds from Bruton Parish Church to the FY 2001 Budget of the Sheriff's Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors expresses its appreciation to Bruton Parish Church and to Sheriff Robert Deeds for their initiative in providing this equipment for the benefit of residents and visitors.

John J. McGlennon Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
HARRISON	AYE
KENNEDY	AYE
NERVITT	AYE
GOODSON	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 12th day of June,

2001.

sherdon.res